# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Kenneth C. Wyke	05/22/2004
John W. Moore	02/06/2004
Archie Spivey	12/24/2003

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Lockheed Martin Corporation	
Street Address:	700 North Frederick Avenue	
City:	Gaithersburg	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20879	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10321438

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(303)338-1514 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

303-338-0997 Phone:

Email: rberube@mfblaw.com

Correspondent Name: Marsh Fischmann & Breyfogle LLP Address Line 1: 3151 South Vaughn Way, Suite 411

Address Line 4: Aurora, COLORADO 80014

45118-00103 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert B. Berube

Total Attachments: 2

500062633

source=Assignment\_Page\_1#page1.tif source=Assignment\_Page\_2#page1.tif

PATENT

**REEL: 016827 FRAME: 0628** 

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, the below named inventors [hereinafter referred to as Assignors], have made an invention entitled:

#### ELECTRONIC INTERACTIVE COMMUNICATION SYSTEM AND METHOD THEREFOR

for which an application for United States Letters Patent is filed herewith or an application for United States Letters Patent was filed as application number 10/321,438, on December 18, 2002;

AND WHEREAS, Lockheed Martin Corporation a corporation of Maryland, whose post office address is 700 North Frederick Avenue, Gaithersburg, Maryland 20879, [hereinafter referred to as Assignee], is desirous of securing the entire right, title and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1 00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee, is hereby acknowledged, WE, as assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, OUR entire right, title and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such application, and all applications for Letters patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and WE hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that WE have the full light to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and WE have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND WE HEREBY further convenant and agree that WE will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to US respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper potent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by assignees, it successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, WE have hereunto set ou: hands.

Country: United States of America	Kenneth C. WYKE Full Name of First Inventor	
State: Virginia	135:1 Westwind Lane Culpeper, Virginia 22701 Address	
Subscribed and sworn before me this ZZday of	Assignor's Signature	
Names of additional inventors attached Yes \( \sum \) No		

PATENT REEL: 016827 FRAME: 0629

Country: United States of America	John W. MOORE Full Name of Second Inventor	
Facilar	Two Tante of Decome Inventor	
State: Virginia	6913 Farragut Avenue	
	Falls Church, Virginia 22042 Address	
	1.47.7	
Subscribed and sworn before me	Assignor's Signature	
this day of / Embossed Mercan is W	tric Sets ( C	
this 6 day of February, 2008 Embossed Person's W Commonwealth of Vogras for an My Commission Express to an My Commission Express to an CHADAUNS, VOSS	tric Sets 6.67 5,2007 /67/5.41	
My Commission Expires November 30, 2007	Date	
Country: United States of America	Archie SPIVEY	
	Full Name of Third Inventor	
State: South Carolina NC	101 Decan Creek Drive, Apt. KK3	
	Myrtle Beach, South Carolina 29572	
Subscribed and sworn before me	Assignar's Signature	
this day of, 2003	Assignit & Signature	
Deanne Stre Notary Public	Lecenber 24 gar 3	
commexp 5-20-2008	Date	
Nomes of additional inventors attached Van Min		
Names of additional inventors attached 🔲 Yes 🛮 🖾 No		

**RECORDED: 11/29/2005** 

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 016827 FRAME: 0630**